Supplemental Vehicle Data
for Broken Arrow

Manual Vehicle Count by Type on October 21, 2023, 7am-6pm

PRESENTED TO: THE CITY OF SEDONA
DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2023




Vehicle Counts for BA Trailhead & Motorized Trail

10/21/23, 7am-6pm ENTER EXIT Total
BA TH 204 195 399
BA MOTORIZED 135 135 270
BA TH ENTER EXIT Total BA MOTORIZED ENTER EXIT Total
Pink Jeep 49 49 98 Pink Jeep 49 49 98
Other Jeep/SUV/Truck 79 75 154 Other Jeep/SUV/Truck 64 64 128
UTV/ATV/Motorcyle 20 19 39 UTV/ATV/Motorcyle 21 21 42
Other (Passenger, Van, etc.) 56 52 108 Other (Passenger, Van, etc.) 1 1 2
TOTAL 204 195 399 TOTAL 135 135 270




Broken Arrow Trailhead (Entering)

Broken Arrow Trailhead

Entering
7-8am
8am-9am
9am-10am
10am-11lam
1lam-12pm
12pm-1pm
1lpm-2pm
2pm-3pm
S3pm-4pm
4pm-5pm

5pm-6pm

TOTAL

Outfitter
Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks

49

Private
Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks

0]

9

7

13

17

8

10

79

Rental UTVs (steering &
brakes)

Unknown UTVs

14

ATVs (handleb
s (handlebar / Motorcycles RVs/Trailers/Vans

straddle)
(0] 0] (0]
(0] 0 (0]
(0] 0 0
2 0] 1
(0] 0 (0]
0] 1 1
(0] 0 1
(0] (0] 1
(0] 0 (0]
(0] 0 (0]
(0] 0 (0]
2 1 4

All Other Vehicles/

Passenger Cars

52

Total

10

19

15

31

32

20

27

11

20

15

204




Broken Arrow Trailhead (Exiting)

Broken Arrow Trailhead

Exiting

7-8am

8am-9am

9am-10am

10am-1lam

1lam-12pm

12pm-1pm

1lpm-2pm

2pm-3pm

S3pm-4pm

4pm-5pm

S5pm-6pm

TOTAL

Outfitter
Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks

49

Private
Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks

3

(0]

12

25

75

Rental UTVs (steering &
brakes)

Unknown UTVs

14

ATVs (handleb
s (handlebar / Motorcycles RVs/Trailers/Vans

straddle)
(0] (0] 0]
0 0] 0
0 0] 1
0 (0] 0
0 0] 0
2 (0] 0
0 1 1
0 (0] 1
(0] (0] 1
0 (0] 0
0 0] 0
2 1 4

All Other Vehicles/

Passenger Cars

48

Total

17

16

18

21

25

40

18

12

18

195




Broken Arrow Motorized Trail (Entering)

Broken Arrow Motorized Trail

Entering Jeeps%’%;t/?rucks .Ieeps/F:LiJv%t/eTrucks Renal st;((es:)eering ® Unknown UTVs Awss::‘::c‘l’lf)bar / Motorcycles  RVs/Trailers/Vans AI:’gst:eer:g\;?’(‘Zi:ES/ Total

7-8am 5 (0] (0] 0] (0] (0] 0] 0 5
8am-9am 5 3 (0] 1 (0] (0] 0 0 9
9am-10am 5 4 2 (0] (0] (0] 0] 0 11
10am-11lam 5 4 0] 1 2 0] 0 0 12
1lam-12pm 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
12pm-1pm 5 7 0 0 1 1 (0} 0 14
1pm-2pm 4 9 (0] 10 (0] (0] 0 0 23
2pm-3pm 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7
3pm-4pm 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 12
4pm-5pm 5 6 1 0 (0} 0 0 0 12
S5pm-6pm (0} 1 0 0 (0} 0 0 0 1

TOTAL 49 64 3 14 3 1 1 0 135




Broken Arrow Motorized Trail (Exiting)

Broken Arrow Motorized Trail

Exiting

7-8am

8am-9am

9am-10am

10am-11lam

1llam-12pm

12pm-1pm

1pm-2pm

2pm-3pm

S3pm-4pm

4pm-5pm

S5pm-6pm

TOTAL

Outfitter
Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks

49

Private
Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks

3

0

13

22

64

Rental UTVs (steering &
brakes)

Unknown UTVs

15

ATVs (handleb
s (handlebar / Motorcycles RVs/Trailers/Vans

straddle)
(0] (0] 0]
(0] (0] 0]
0] 0] 0
(0] (0] 0]
(0] (0] 0
2 (0] 0
1 1 (0]
(0] (0] 0]
0 (0] 1
(0] (0] 0]
(0] (0] 0]
3 1 1

All Other Vehicles/
Passenger Cars

Total

10

10

12

20

32

16

10

135




	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6

