Supplemental Vehicle Data for Broken Arrow

Manual Vehicle Count by Type on October 21, 2023, 7am-6pm

PRESENTED TO: THE CITY OF SEDONA

DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2023

Vehicle Counts for BA Trailhead & Motorized Trail

10/21/23, 7am-6pm	ENTER	EXIT	<u>Total</u>
ВА ТН	204	195	399
BA MOTORIZED	135	135	270

ва тн	ENTER	<u>EXIT</u>	<u>Total</u>
Pink Jeep	49	49	98
Other Jeep/SUV/Truck	79	75	154
UTV/ATV/Motorcyle	20	19	39
Other (Passenger, Van, etc.)	56	52	108
TOTAL	204	195	399

BA MOTORIZED	<u>ENTER</u>	<u>EXIT</u>	<u>Total</u>
Pink Jeep	49	49	98
Other Jeep/SUV/Truck	64	64	128
UTV/ATV/Motorcyle	21	21	42
Other (Passenger, Van, etc.)	1	1	2
TOTAL	135	135	270

Broken Arrow Trailhead (Entering)

Broken Arrow									
Entering	<u>Outfitter</u> Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks	<u>Private</u> Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks	Rental UTVs (steering & brakes)	<u>Unknown</u> UTVs	ATVs (handlebar / straddle)	Motorcycles	RVs/Trailers/Vans	All Other Vehicles/ Passenger Cars	Total
7-8am	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	10
8am-9am	5	9	0	1	0	0	0	4	19
9am-10am	5	7	2	0	0	0	0	1	15
10am-11am	5	13	0	1	2	0	1	9	31
11am-12pm	5	17	0	0	0	0	0	10	32
12pm-1pm	5	8	0	0	0	1	1	5	20
1pm-2pm	4	10	0	10	0	0	1	2	27
2pm-3pm	5	1	0	1	0	0	1	3	11
3pm-4pm	5	8	0	1	0	0	0	6	20
4pm-5pm	5	5	1	0	0	0	0	4	15
5pm-6pm	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	4
TOTAL	49	79	3	14	2	1	4	52	204

Broken Arrow Trailhead (Exiting)

Broken Arrow Trailhead									
Exiting	<u>Outfitter</u> Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks	<u>Private</u> Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks	Rental UTVs (steering & brakes)	<u>Unknown</u> UTVs	ATVs (handlebar / straddle)	Motorcycles	RVs/Trailers/Vans	All Other Vehicles/ Passenger Cars	Total
7-8am	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	4
8am-9am	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6
9am-10am	5	5	0	1	0	0	1	5	17
10am-11am	5	3	1	1	0	0	0	6	16
11am-12pm	5	6	1	0	0	0	0	6	18
12pm-1pm	5	8	0	0	2	0	0	6	21
1pm-2pm	5	12	0	0	0	1	1	6	25
2pm-3pm	4	25	0	5	0	0	1	5	40
3pm-4pm	5	4	0	6	0	0	1	2	18
4pm-5pm	4	4	0	1	0	0	0	3	12
5pm-6pm	6	5	0	0	0	0	0	7	18
TOTAL	49	75	2	14	2	1	4	48	195

Broken Arrow Motorized Trail (Entering)

Broken Arrow Motorized Trail									
Entering	<u>Outfitter</u> Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks	<u>Private</u> Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks	Rental UTVs (steering & brakes)	<u>Unknown</u> UTVs	ATVs (handlebar / straddle)	Motorcycles	RVs/Trailers/Vans	All Other Vehicles/ Passenger Cars	Total
7-8am	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
8am-9am	5	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	9
9am-10am	5	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	11
10am-11am	5	4	0	1	2	0	0	0	12
11am-12pm	5	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	29
12pm-1pm	5	7	0	0	1	1	0	0	14
1pm-2pm	4	9	0	10	0	0	0	0	23
2pm-3pm	5	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	7
3pm-4pm	5	5	0	2	0	0	0	0	12
4pm-5pm	5	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	12
5pm-6pm	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
TOTAL	49	64	3	14	3	1	1	0	135

Broken Arrow Motorized Trail (Exiting)

Broken Arrow Motorized Trail									
Exiting	<u>Outfitter</u> Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks	<u>Private</u> Jeeps/SUVs/Trucks	Rental UTVs (steering & brakes)	<u>Unknown</u> UTVs	ATVs (handlebar / straddle)	Motorcycles	RVs/Trailers/Vans	All Other Vehicles/ Passenger Cars	Total
7-8am	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
8am-9am	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
9am-10am	5	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	8
10am-11am	5	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	10
11am-12pm	5	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	10
12pm-1pm	5	5	0	0	2	0	0	0	12
1pm-2pm	5	13	0	0	1	1	0	0	20
2pm-3pm	4	22	0	6	0	0	0	0	32
3pm-4pm	5	4	0	6	0	0	1	0	16
4pm-5pm	4	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	9
5pm-6pm	6	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	10
TOTAL	49	64	2	15	3	1	1	0	135